
Coastal Carolina (0-1 , 0-0) -vs- UCLA (1-0 , 0-0)
09/02/2023 at Pasadena, California (Rose Bowl)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 07:35 PM   End of Game: 11:02 PM   Duration: 03:26
Referee: Love,John   Line Judge: Messuri,Tim   Side Judge: Reed,Gary   Umpire: Jordan,Matthew
Back Judge: Luxner,Corey   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Doss,Lawrence   Field Judge: Baumann,Brent
Temperature: 70   Wind: N 5mph   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 09/02/2023
Site: Pasadena, California (Rose Bowl)
Attendance: 43,705

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
CCU 0 6 7 0 13
UCL 7 7 0 13 27

Qtr Time Scoring Play CCU UCL
1st 12:56 UCL - Ryan,Carsen 21 yd pass from Garbers,Ethan (Lopez,R.J. kick) 7 plays, 78 yards, TOP 01:59 0 7
2nd 11:12 CCU - Gray,Liam 22 yd field goal 16 plays, 75 yards, TOP 06:33 3 7
2nd 03:57 UCL - Steele,Carson 14 yd pass from Moore,Dante (Lopez,R.J. kick) 6 plays, 61 yards, TOP 02:36 3 14
2nd 00:00 CCU - Gray,Liam 41 yd field goal 13 plays, 51 yards, TOP 03:57 6 14
3rd 10:08 CCU - Pinckney,Sam 9 yd pass from McCall,Grayson (Gray,Liam kick) 9 plays, 75 yards, TOP 04:52 13 14

4th 13:59
UCL - Sturdivant,J.Michael 62 yd pass from Moore,Dante (Lopez,R.J. kick) 1 plays, 62 yards, TOP
00:08 13 21

4th 05:39 UCL - Lopez,R.J. 31 yd field goal 7 plays, 17 yards, TOP 02:27 13 24
4th 03:26 UCL - Lopez,R.J. 47 yd field goal 4 plays, 3 yards, TOP 00:59 13 27



Team Statistics CCU UCL
FIRST DOWNS 21 20
    Rushing 5 7
    Passing 14 11
    Penalty 2 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 56 153
    Attempts 34 31
    Avg. Per Rush 1.6 4.9
    Rushing TDs 0 0
    Yards Gained 90 163
    Yds. Lost 34 10
NET YARDS Passing 289 264
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 28-43-2 17-29-3
    Avg. / Att. 6.7 9.1
    Avg. / Comp. 10.3 15.5
    TDs 1 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 345 417
    Plays 77 60
    Avg. / Play 4.5 7
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 3-45 8-55
PUNTS-YARDS 2-87 2-97
    Avg. / Punt 43.5 48.5
    Net / Punt 43.5 49.0
    Inside 20 0 2
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 2 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-194 6-377
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 64.7 62.8
    Net Yards / Kickoff 45.0 47.0
    Touchbacks 1 4
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1--1-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return -1.0 NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-15-0 2-39-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 15.0 19.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 3-29-0 2-8-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 34:50 25:10
        1st Quarter 7:31 7:29
        2nd Quarter 9:30 5:30
        3rd Quarter 12:25 2:35
        4th Quarter 5:24 9:36
    3rd Down Conversions 8 of 16 7 of 12
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 2 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-4 2-4
        Touchdowns 1-4 1-4
        Field Goals 2-4 1-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-4 4-28
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 2-4 2-2



Individual Offense
 
 

Coastal Carolina UCLA

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
McCall,Grayson 27 42 271 1 2 52 4
Guest,Jarrett 1 1 18 0 0 18 0
Totals 28 43 289 1 2 52 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Moore,Dante 7 12 143 2 1 62 1
Garbers,Ethan 10 17 121 1 2 24 0
Totals 17 29 264 3 3 62 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
White,Reese 8 22 1 21 0 7 2.6
Brown,Jared 2 15 0 15 0 9 7.5
Bennett,Braydon 9 15 1 14 0 5 1.6
Beasley,CJ 4 14 0 14 0 8 3.5
McCall,Grayson 11 24 32 -8 0 10 -0.7
Totals 34 90 34 56 0 10 1.6

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Harden,T.J. 11 78 2 76 0 30 6.9
Steele,Carson 13 76 0 76 0 24 5.8
Garbers,Ethan 3 9 0 9 0 3 3.0
Moore,Dante 2 0 4 -4 0 0 -2.0
TEAM 2 0 4 -4 0 0 -2.0
Totals 31 163 10 153 0 30 4.9

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Pinckney,Sam 9 139 1 52
Brown,Jared 6 31 0 9
Duplessis,Kyre 1 25 0 25
Karr,Kendall 3 23 0 16
Beasley,CJ 1 18 0 18
Tucker,Jameson 2 18 0 13
Bennett,Braydon 2 16 0 12
Mobley,Tyson 2 15 0 15
Alaimo,Matt 2 4 0 4
Totals 28 289 1 52

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Sturdivant,J.Michael 5 136 1 62
Ford,Kyle 2 39 0 24
Loya,Logan 3 37 0 18
Ryan,Carsen 1 21 1 21
Steele,Carson 4 20 1 14
Cragun,Ryan 1 10 0 10
Harden,T.J. 1 1 0 1
Brown,Kam 0 0 0 0
Matavao,Moliki 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 264 3 62

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Crenshaw,Evan 2 87 43.5 45 0 0 0
Totals 2 87 43.5 45 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Powers,Will 2 97 48.5 57 2 0 1
Totals 2 97 48.5 57 2 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Brown,Jared 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
White,Reese 0 0 0 1 15 15 0 0 0
Isbell,Clayton 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 29 29
Total 1 -1 0 1 15 15 3 29 29

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Yankoff,Colson 0 0 0 2 39 21 0 0 0
Humphrey,John 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Davies,Jaylin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 7
Total 0 0 0 2 39 21 2 8 7

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Gray,Liam 1st 08:10 33
MISSE
D

Gray,Liam 2nd 11:12 22 GOOD
Gray,Liam 2nd 00:00 41 GOOD

Gray,Liam 4th 14:07 55
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Lopez,R.J. 4th 05:39 31 GOOD
Lopez,R.J. 4th 03:26 47 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Gray,Liam 3 194 1 0 64.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Glessner,Blake 6 377 4 1 62.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Coastal Carolina Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Isbell,Clayton 5 4 9 —/— —/— — —/— 3-29 — — —
Powell,Juan 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Lusk,Keonte 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Mason,Micheal 2 5 7 0.5/2 0.5/2 — —/— - 1 — 1
Bruce,Shane 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Henry,Allen — 5 5 0.5/2 0.5/2 — —/— - — — —
Griffin,JaQuon 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Temoney,Abraham 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Killen,JT 2 1 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Cash,Joah 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fletcher,Tobias 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shelton,Mason 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Eubanks,Courtney 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mobley,Tyson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pinckney,Sam 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McDoom,Matthew 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Roberts,Kennedy — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McCall,Grayson — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gray,Liam — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 30 32 62.0 2.0/6 1.0/4 — —/— 3-29 3 — 3

UCLA Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Muasau,Darius 7 2 9 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Medrano,Kain 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Jones Jr.,Carl 4 — 4 1.0/1 —/— — 1/— - — — —
Latu,Laiatu 3 1 4 3.0/17 3.0/17 1 —/— - — — 1
Churchwell III,Kenny 2 2 4 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Toia,Jay 3 1 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Magna,Dovid 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kirkwood,Devin 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Murphy,Gabriel 2 1 3 2.0/12 1.0/11 — —/— - — — 1
Davies,Jaylin 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-7 1 — —
Ramsey,Kamari 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith III,Gary — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Humphrey,John 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-1 — — —
Nimmo Jr.,William 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Alex 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Garbers,Ethan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Yankoff,Colson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bryant-Strother,Choe — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Murphy,Grayson 1 — 1 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — 3
Woods,Jalen — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aupiu,Devin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Havili Kaufusi,Sitiveni — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sturdivant,J.Michael — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ryan,Carsen — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Steele,Carson — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lopez,R.J. — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 46 18 64.0 10.0/37 4.0/28 1 1/— 2-8 1 — 7



Drive Chart
 
 
Coastal Carolina

UCLA

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CCU35 12:56 KO UCL16 08:10 FGA 9-49 04:46
1st CCU20 02:45 INT UCL5 11:12 FG 16-75 06:33
2nd CCU10 08:18 PUNT CCU19 06:33 PUNT 3-9 01:45
2nd CCU25 03:57 KO UCL24 00:00 FG 13-51 03:57
3rd CCU25 15:00 KO UCL0 10:08 TD 9-75 04:52
3rd CCU37 08:52 INT UCL24 05:28 INT 9-39 03:24
3rd CCU1 04:09 PUNT UCL38 14:07 FGA 10-61 05:02
4th CCU17 13:51 KO CCU22 11:56 PUNT 3-5 01:55
4th CCU20 08:16 INT CCU20 08:06 INT 1-0 00:10
4th CCU25 05:39 KO CCU32 04:25 DOWNS 4-7 01:14
4th CCU25 03:26 KO CCU44 02:22 FUMB 4-19 01:04

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UCL22 14:55 KO CCU0 12:56 TD 7-78 01:59
1st UCL20 08:10 FGA CCU8 02:45 INT 12-72 05:25
2nd UCL18 11:05 KO UCL50 08:18 PUNT 5-32 02:47
2nd UCL39 06:33 PUNT CCU0 03:57 TD 6-61 02:36
3rd UCL40 10:08 KO CCU36 08:52 INT 4-24 01:16
3rd UCL37 05:28 INT UCL41 04:09 PUNT 3-4 01:19
4th UCL38 14:07 FGA CCU0 13:59 TD 1-62 00:08
4th UCL33 11:56 PUNT CCU10 08:16 INT 8-57 03:40
4th CCU30 08:06 INT CCU13 05:39 FG 7-17 02:27
4th CCU32 04:25 DOWNS CCU29 03:26 FG 4-3 00:59
4th CCU44 02:22 FUMB CCU32 00:00 HALF 5-12 02:22



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Coastal Carolina wins toss and defers; UCL will receive; CCU will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Gray,Liam
kickoff 64 yards to the UCLA01 Yankoff,Colson return 21 yards to the UCLA22 fumbled by Yankoff,Colson at UCLA22 recovered by UCLA
Yankoff,Colson at UCLA22 (Shelton,Mason). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

UCLA at 14:55
1st and 10 at UCL22 UCLA drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at UCL22 (14:49) Shotgun Garbers,Ethan pass incomplete deep left to Sturdivant,J.Michael.
2nd and 10 at UCL22 (14:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Steele,Carson rush right for 10 yards gain to the UCLA32 (Powell,Juan;

Temoney,Abraham), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UCL32 (14:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Steele,Carson rush middle for 7 yards gain to the UCLA39 (Mason,Micheal).
2nd and 3 at UCL39 (13:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Steele,Carson rush left for 24 yards gain to the CCU37 (Fletcher,Tobias), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU37 (13:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Garbers,Ethan pass complete short left to Loya,Logan for 16 yards to the CCU21

(Lusk,Keonte), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU21 (13:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Garbers,Ethan pass incomplete short right to Harden,T.J..
2nd and 10 at CCU21 (12:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Garbers,Ethan pass complete deep left to Ryan,Carsen for 21 yards to the CCU00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:56, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU3 Lopez,R.J. kick attempt good (H: Garbers,Ethan, LS: Gardner,Beau).
1st and 10 at UCL35 (12:56) Glessner,Blake kickoff 54 yards to the CCU11, out of bounds at CCU11.
1st and 10 at UCL35 CCU ball on CCU35.

Coastal Carolina 0-7 UCLA

Coastal Carolina at 12:56
1st and 10 at CCU35 Coastal Carolina drive start at 12:56.
1st and 10 at CCU35 (12:52) Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short left to Brown,Jared for 0 yards to the CCU35

(Ramsey,Kamari) PENALTY UCLA Offside (Toia,Jay) 5 yards from CCU35 to CCU40. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at CCU40 (12:41) No Huddle-Shotgun White,Reese rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CCU43 (Toia,Jay).
2nd and 2 at CCU43 (12:03) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson rush middle for 2 yards loss to the CCU41 (Muasau,Darius).
3rd and 4 at CCU41 (11:12) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete deep left to Pinckney,Sam for 31 yards to the

UCLA28, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UCL28 (10:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Jared rush right for 6 yards gain to the UCLA22 (Kirkwood,Devin), out of

bounds.
2nd and 4 at UCL22 (10:08) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson rush right for 5 yards gain to the UCLA17 (Medrano,Kain), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UCL17 (09:33) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass incomplete short left to Brown,Jared QB hurried by

Murphy,Grayson.
2nd and 10 at UCL17 (09:29) No Huddle-Shotgun White,Reese rush right for 1 yard gain to the UCLA16 (Jones Jr.,Carl).
3rd and 9 at UCL16 (08:50) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short left to Karr,Kendall for 0 yards to the UCLA16

(Ramsey,Kamari).
4th and 9 at UCL16 (08:10) Gray,Liam field goal attempt from 33 yards NO GOOD (H: West,Mack, LS: Bunch,Payton), clock 08:10.

UCLA at 08:10
1st and 10 at UCL20 UCLA drive start at 08:10.
1st and 10 at UCL20 (08:05) No Huddle Steele,Carson rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UCLA24 (Isbell,Clayton; Bruce,Shane).
2nd and 6 at UCL24 (07:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Steele,Carson rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UCLA28 (Henry,Allen;

Mason,Micheal).
3rd and 2 at UCL28 (07:18) No Huddle Garbers,Ethan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UCLA31 (Cash,Joah; Henry,Allen), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UCL31 (06:42) No Huddle Garbers,Ethan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UCLA34 (Mason,Micheal).
2nd and 7 at UCL34 (06:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Garbers,Ethan pass complete short middle to Ford,Kyle for 15 yards to the UCLA49

(Isbell,Clayton), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UCL49 (05:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Garbers,Ethan pass complete deep left to Ford,Kyle for 24 yards to the CCU27

(McDoom,Matthew), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU27 (05:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Garbers,Ethan pass incomplete deep left to Sturdivant,J.Michael.
2nd and 10 at CCU27 PENALTY UCLA False Start (Ryan,Carsen) 5 yards from CCU27 to CCU32. NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at CCU32 (05:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Garbers,Ethan pass complete short left to Cragun,Ryan for 10 yards to the CCU22

(Lusk,Keonte).
3rd and 5 at CCU22 (04:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Garbers,Ethan pass complete short middle to Sturdivant,J.Michael for 10 yards to

the CCU12 (Lusk,Keonte; Temoney,Abraham), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU12 (04:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Steele,Carson rush right for 3 yards gain to the CCU09 (Powell,Juan; Lusk,Keonte).
2nd and 7 at CCU9 PENALTY UCLA False Start (DiGiorgio,Garrett) 5 yards from CCU09 to CCU14. NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at CCU14 (03:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Garbers,Ethan pass complete short right to Steele,Carson for 6 yards to the CCU08

(Isbell,Clayton).
3rd and 6 at CCU8 (02:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Garbers,Ethan pass intercepted by Isbell,Clayton at CCU00, Touchback.

Coastal Carolina at 02:45
1st and 10 at CCU20 Coastal Carolina drive start at 02:45.
1st and 10 at CCU20 (02:41) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CCU24 (Muasau,Darius).



2nd and 6 at CCU24 (02:09) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short middle to Bennett,Braydon for 12 yards to the
CCU36 (Medrano,Kain; Muasau,Darius), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at CCU36 (01:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CCU37 (Medrano,Kain).
2nd and 9 at CCU37 (00:55) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass incomplete short right to Pinckney,Sam.
3rd and 9 at CCU37 (00:50) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson rush middle for 10 yards gain to the CCU47 (Jones Jr.,Carl), 1ST

DOWN, PENALTY UCLA Holding (Kirkwood,Devin) 10 yards from CCU47 to UCLA43, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UCL43 (00:28) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short middle to Tucker,Jameson for 13 yards to the

UCLA30, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Coastal Carolina 0-7 UCLA

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at UCL30 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at UCL30 (14:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Beasley,CJ rush middle for 5 yards loss to the UCLA35 (Toia,Jay) PENALTY UCLA

Offside (Toia,Jay) 5 yards from UCLA30 to UCLA25. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at UCL25 (14:33) No Huddle-Shotgun White,Reese rush left for 3 yards gain to the UCLA22 (Medrano,Kain; Havili

Kaufusi,Sitiveni).
2nd and 2 at UCL22 (13:53) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass incomplete deep left to Pinckney,Sam.
3rd and 2 at UCL22 (13:47) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson rush right for 4 yards gain to the UCLA18 (Medrano,Kain), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UCL18 (13:07) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass incomplete short middle to Pinckney,Sam QB hurried by

Johnson,Alex.
2nd and 10 at UCL18 (13:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UCLA17 (Muasau,Darius).
3rd and 9 at UCL17 (12:22) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short right to Pinckney,Sam for 12 yards to the

UCLA05 (Churchwell III,Kenny; Kirkwood,Devin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 5 at UCL5 (12:00) No Huddle-Shotgun White,Reese rush middle for 0 yards to the UCLA05 (Murphy,Gabriel; Smith

III,Gary).
2nd and 5 at UCL5 (11:21) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass incomplete short right to Alaimo,Matt QB hurried by

Medrano,Kain.
3rd and 5 at UCL5 (11:17) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass incomplete short middle to Alaimo,Matt QB hurried by

Murphy,Gabriel.
4th and 5 at UCL5 (11:12) Gray,Liam field goal attempt from 22 yards GOOD (H: West,Mack, LS: Bunch,Payton), clock 11:12.
1st and 10 at CCU35 (11:12) Gray,Liam kickoff 65 yards to the UCLA00 Yankoff,Colson return 18 yards to the UCLA18

(Shelton,Mason; Cash,Joah).
Coastal Carolina 3-7 UCLA

UCLA at 11:05
1st and 10 at UCL18 UCLA drive start at 11:05.
1st and 10 at UCL18 (10:58) No Huddle Harden,T.J. rush right for 8 yards gain to the UCLA26 (Isbell,Clayton).
2nd and 2 at UCL26 (10:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,T.J. rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UCLA31 (Bruce,Shane), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UCL31 (10:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Garbers,Ethan pass incomplete deep middle to Sturdivant,J.Michael PENALTY CCU

Roughing The Passer (Ryan,Braylon) 15 yards from UCLA31 to UCLA46, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UCL46 (10:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,T.J. rush left for 0 yards to the UCLA46 (Bruce,Shane; Mason,Micheal).
2nd and 10 at UCL46 (09:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Garbers,Ethan rush right for 3 yards gain to the UCLA49 (Powell,Juan), out of

bounds.
3rd and 7 at UCL49 (09:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Garbers,Ethan pass complete short middle to Harden,T.J. for 1 yard to the UCLA50

(Isbell,Clayton).
4th and 6 at UCL50 (08:23) Powers,Will punt 40 yards to the CCU10 fair catch by Brown,Jared at CCU10.

Coastal Carolina at 08:18
1st and 10 at CCU10 Coastal Carolina drive start at 08:18.
1st and 10 at CCU10 (08:15) Shotgun Beasley,CJ rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CCU12 (Magna,Dovid).
2nd and 8 at CCU12 Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush left for 3 yards gain to the CCU15 (Humphrey,John).
3rd and 5 at CCU15 No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short left to Bennett,Braydon for 4 yards to the CCU19

(Ramsey,Kamari).
4th and 1 at CCU19 (06:33) Crenshaw,Evan punt 42 yards to the UCLA39 fair catch by Loya,Logan at UCLA39.

UCLA at 06:33
1st and 10 at UCL39 UCLA drive start at 06:33.
1st and 10 at UCL39 No Huddle-Shotgun Steele,Carson rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UCLA43 (Cash,Joah).
2nd and 6 at UCL43 (06:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short right to Steele,Carson for 0 yards to the UCLA43

(Eubanks,Courtney).
3rd and 6 at UCL43 (05:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete deep right to Sturdivant,J.Michael for 39 yards to the

CCU18, out of bounds at CCU18, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU18 (04:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass incomplete short left to Sturdivant,J.Michael broken up by

Powell,Juan.
2nd and 10 at CCU18 (04:49) No Huddle Steele,Carson rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CCU14 (Isbell,Clayton; Roberts,Kennedy).
3rd and 6 at CCU14 Timeout UCLA, clock 04:07.
3rd and 6 at CCU14 No Huddle Moore,Dante pass complete short left to Steele,Carson for 14 yards to the CCU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

03:57, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU3 Lopez,R.J. kick attempt good (H: Garbers,Ethan, LS: Gardner,Beau).
1st and 10 at UCL35 (03:57) Glessner,Blake kickoff 65 yards to the CCU00, Touchback.

Coastal Carolina 3-14 UCLA



 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

CCU will receive; UCL will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Glessner,Blake kickoff 65 yards to the CCU00,
Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Coastal Carolina at 03:57
1st and 10 at CCU25 Coastal Carolina drive start at 03:57.
1st and 10 at CCU25 (03:52) No Huddle-Shotgun White,Reese rush middle for 7 yards gain to the CCU32 (Aupiu,Devin).
2nd and 3 at CCU32 (03:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush right for 1 yard loss to the CCU31 (Jones Jr.,Carl).
3rd and 4 at CCU31 (02:34) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short left to Tucker,Jameson for 5 yards to the

CCU36, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU36 (02:03) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short left to Mobley,Tyson for 15 yards to the

UCLA49, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UCL49 (01:32) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short middle to Brown,Jared for 1 yard loss to the

UCLA50 (Murphy,Gabriel).
2nd and 11 at CCU50 (01:07) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short right to Pinckney,Sam for 5 yards to the

UCLA45 (Davies,Jaylin).
3rd and 6 at UCL45 Timeout Coastal Carolina, clock 01:03.
3rd and 6 at UCL45 (01:00) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short right to Pinckney,Sam for 7 yards to the

UCLA38, out of bounds at UCLA38, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UCL38 (00:55) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass incomplete deep right to Pinckney,Sam QB hurried by

Murphy,Grayson.
2nd and 10 at UCL38 (00:47) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short middle to Duplessis,Kyre for 25 yards to the

UCLA13 (Nimmo Jr.,William), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UCL13 (00:37) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass incomplete short left to Brown,Jared.
2nd and 10 at UCL13 (00:32) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass incomplete short right to Pinckney,Sam QB hurried by

Latu,Laiatu.
3rd and 10 at UCL13 (00:25) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson sacked for loss of 11 yards to the UCLA24 (Murphy,Gabriel).
4th and 21 at UCL24 Timeout Coastal Carolina, clock 00:03.
4th and 21 at UCL24 (00:03) Gray,Liam field goal attempt from 41 yards GOOD (H: West,Mack, LS: Bunch,Payton), clock 00:00.
1st and 10 at CCU35 End of game, clock 00:00.

Coastal Carolina 6-14 UCLA

Coastal Carolina at 15:00
1st and 10 at CCU25 Coastal Carolina drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CCU25 (14:54) Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short right to Alaimo,Matt for 0 yards to the CCU25, out of

bounds at CCU25.
2nd and 10 at CCU25 (14:17) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short left to Brown,Jared for 7 yards to the CCU32

(Ramsey,Kamari; Toia,Jay) PENALTY UCLA Offside (Murphy,Grayson) 5 yards from CCU25 to CCU30. NO PLAY.
2nd and 5 at CCU30 (13:56) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson rush middle for 2 yards loss to the CCU28 (Murphy,Grayson).
3rd and 7 at CCU28 (13:13) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete deep left to Pinckney,Sam for 52 yards to the UCLA20

(Ramsey,Kamari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UCL20 (12:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush middle for 0 yards to the UCLA20 (Muasau,Darius).
2nd and 10 at UCL20 (11:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Jared rush left for 9 yards gain to the UCLA11 (Humphrey,John), out of

bounds.
3rd and 1 at UCL11 (11:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush middle for 0 yards to the UCLA11 (Toia,Jay).
4th and 1 at UCL11 (10:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UCLA09 (Muasau,Darius), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 9 at UCL9 (10:12) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass incomplete short left to Pinckney,Sam broken up by

Davies,Jaylin.
2nd and 9 at UCL9 (10:08) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short right to Pinckney,Sam for 9 yards to the

UCLA00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:08.
1st and 10 at UCL3 Gray,Liam kick attempt good (H: West,Mack, LS: Bunch,Payton).
1st and 10 at CCU35 (10:08) Gray,Liam kickoff 65 yards to the UCLA00, Touchback PENALTY CCU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct

(Proche,Jacob) 15 yards from UCLA25 to UCLA40.
1st and 10 at CCU35 UCL ball on UCL40.

Coastal Carolina 13-14 UCLA

UCLA at 10:08
1st and 10 at UCL40 UCLA drive start at 10:08.
1st and 10 at UCL40 (10:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Garbers,Ethan pass incomplete short left to Sturdivant,J.Michael.
2nd and 10 at UCL40 (09:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Steele,Carson rush left for 6 yards gain to the UCLA46 (Mason,Micheal;

Griffin,JaQuon).
3rd and 4 at UCL46 (09:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Garbers,Ethan pass complete short middle to Loya,Logan for 18 yards to the CCU36

(Fletcher,Tobias), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU36 (08:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Garbers,Ethan pass intercepted by Isbell,Clayton at CCU08 QB hurried by

Mason,Micheal Isbell,Clayton return 29 yards to the CCU37 (Garbers,Ethan).

Coastal Carolina at 08:52
1st and 10 at CCU37 Coastal Carolina drive start at 08:52.
1st and 10 at CCU37 (08:46) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short left to Karr,Kendall for 7 yards to the CCU44

(Medrano,Kain).
2nd and 3 at CCU44 (08:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Beasley,CJ rush left for 2 yards gain to the CCU46 (Muasau,Darius).



3rd and 1 at CCU46 (07:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Beasley,CJ rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CCU48 (Magna,Dovid), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU48 (06:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Beasley,CJ rush left for 8 yards gain to the UCLA44 (Churchwell III,Kenny;

Johnson,Alex).
2nd and 2 at UCL44 (06:33) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short right to Brown,Jared for 7 yards to the UCLA37

(Johnson,Alex), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY UCLA Offside declined. The previous play is under review.
The ruling on the field stands.

1st and 10 at UCL37 (06:19) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short left to Brown,Jared for 4 yards to the UCLA33
(Churchwell III,Kenny).

2nd and 6 at UCL33 (05:58) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short right to Brown,Jared for 9 yards to the UCLA24,
out of bounds at UCLA24, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY UCLA Offside declined.

1st and 10 at UCL24 (05:37) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass incomplete short right to Brown,Jared.
2nd and 10 at UCL24 (05:31) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass intercepted by Davies,Jaylin at UCLA15 Davies,Jaylin return 7

yards to the UCLA22 (Mobley,Tyson) PENALTY CCU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Del Grande,Nick) 15 yards
from UCLA22 to UCLA37, 1ST DOWN.

2nd and 10 at UCL24 UCL ball on UCL37.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

UCLA at 05:28
1st and 10 at UCL37 UCLA drive start at 05:28.
1st and 10 at UCL37 (05:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Garbers,Ethan pass complete short right to Steele,Carson for 0 yards to the UCLA37

(Bruce,Shane).
2nd and 10 at UCL37 (04:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Steele,Carson rush right for 4 yards gain to the UCLA41 (Lusk,Keonte).
3rd and 6 at UCL41 (04:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Garbers,Ethan pass incomplete short left to Brown,Kam broken up by Mason,Micheal

PENALTY UCLA Holding declined.
4th and 6 at UCL41 (04:18) Powers,Will punt 57 yards to the CCU02 Brown,Jared return for loss of 1 yard to the CCU01

(Yankoff,Colson).

Coastal Carolina at 04:09
1st and 10 at CCU1 Coastal Carolina drive start at 04:09.
1st and 10 at CCU1 (04:04) No Huddle-Shotgun White,Reese rush middle for 5 yards gain to the CCU06 (Muasau,Darius).
2nd and 5 at CCU6 (03:29) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short left to Pinckney,Sam for 6 yards to the CCU12

(Kirkwood,Devin), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU12 (02:54) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short right to Brown,Jared for 5 yards to the CCU17

(Davies,Jaylin).
2nd and 5 at CCU17 (02:35) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short right to Pinckney,Sam for 19 yards to the

CCU36 (Davies,Jaylin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU36 (02:14) No Huddle-Shotgun White,Reese rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CCU39 (Bryant-Strother,Choe;

Smith III,Gary).
2nd and 7 at CCU39 (01:31) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short right to Karr,Kendall for 16 yards to the

UCLA45, out of bounds at UCLA45, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UCL45 (01:00) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short left to Brown,Jared for 7 yards to the UCLA38

(Magna,Dovid).
2nd and 3 at UCL38 (00:22) No Huddle-Shotgun White,Reese rush middle for 1 yard loss to the UCLA39 (Toia,Jay).

Coastal Carolina 13-14 UCLA

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 4 at UCL39 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 4 at UCL39 (14:55) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UCLA38 (Toia,Jay;

Muasau,Darius).
4th and 3 at UCL38 (14:07) Gray,Liam field goal attempt from 55 yards NO GOOD (H: West,Mack, LS: Bunch,Payton), clock 14:07.

UCLA at 14:07
1st and 10 at UCL38 UCLA drive start at 14:07.
1st and 10 at UCL38 (13:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete deep left to Sturdivant,J.Michael for 62 yards to the

CCU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:59, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU3 Lopez,R.J. kick attempt good (H: Garbers,Ethan, LS: Gardner,Beau).
1st and 10 at UCL35 (13:59) Glessner,Blake kickoff 63 yards to the CCU02 White,Reese return 15 yards to the CCU17 (Woods,Jalen;

Medrano,Kain).
Coastal Carolina 13-21 UCLA

Coastal Carolina at 13:51
1st and 10 at CCU17 Coastal Carolina drive start at 13:51.
1st and 10 at CCU17 (13:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush right for 5 yards gain to the CCU22 (Smith III,Gary;

Latu,Laiatu).
2nd and 5 at CCU22 (13:06) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson sacked for loss of 5 yards to the CCU17 (Latu,Laiatu).
3rd and 10 at CCU17 (12:37) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass incomplete short right to Pinckney,Sam broken up by

Humphrey,John PENALTY UCLA Offside (Latu,Laiatu) 5 yards from CCU17 to CCU22. NO PLAY.
3rd and 5 at CCU22 (12:32) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short left to Mobley,Tyson for 0 yards to the CCU22,

End Of Play.
4th and 5 at CCU22 (11:59) Crenshaw,Evan punt 45 yards to the UCLA33 fair catch by Loya,Logan at UCLA33.

UCLA at 11:56



1st and 10 at UCL33 UCLA drive start at 11:56.
1st and 10 at UCL33 (11:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,T.J. rush middle for 8 yards gain to the UCLA41 (Powell,Juan).
2nd and 2 at UCL41 (11:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,T.J. rush right for 8 yards gain to the UCLA49 (Lusk,Keonte), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UCL49 (10:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,T.J. rush middle for 2 yards loss to the UCLA47 (Killen,JT).
2nd and 12 at UCL47 (10:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short right to Sturdivant,J.Michael for 14 yards to the

CCU39 (Lusk,Keonte), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU39 (09:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante sacked for loss of 4 yards to the CCU43 (Henry,Allen, Mason,Micheal).
2nd and 14 at CCU43 (09:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,T.J. rush middle for 30 yards gain to the CCU13 (Temoney,Abraham), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU13 (08:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,T.J. rush right for 3 yards gain to the CCU10 (Killen,JT), out of bounds.
2nd and 7 at CCU10 Timeout UCLA, clock 08:21.
2nd and 7 at CCU10 (08:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass intercepted by Isbell,Clayton at CCU00 QB hurried by

Bruce,Shane, Touchback.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Coastal Carolina at 08:16
1st and 10 at CCU20 Coastal Carolina drive start at 08:16.
1st and 10 at CCU20 (08:06) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass intercepted by Humphrey,John at CCU31 Humphrey,John

return 1 yard to the CCU30 (Pinckney,Sam), out of bounds.

UCLA at 08:06
1st and 10 at CCU30 UCLA drive start at 08:06.
1st and 10 at CCU30 (08:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short right to Loya,Logan for 3 yards to the CCU27

(Powell,Juan).
2nd and 7 at CCU27 (07:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante rush middle for 0 yards to the CCU27 (Griffin,JaQuon; Henry,Allen).
3rd and 7 at CCU27 (06:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass complete short left to Sturdivant,J.Michael for 11 yards to the

CCU16 (Powell,Juan), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU16 (06:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Steele,Carson rush left for 3 yards gain to the CCU13 (Isbell,Clayton; Henry,Allen).
2nd and 7 at CCU13 (05:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass incomplete short left to Ryan,Carsen.
3rd and 7 at CCU13 (05:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass incomplete short middle QB hurried by Lusk,Keonte.
4th and 7 at CCU13 (05:39) Lopez,R.J. field goal attempt from 31 yards GOOD (H: Garbers,Ethan, LS: Gardner,Beau), clock 05:39.
1st and 10 at UCL35 (05:39) Glessner,Blake kickoff 65 yards to the CCU00, Touchback.

Coastal Carolina 13-24 UCLA

Coastal Carolina at 05:39
1st and 10 at CCU25 Coastal Carolina drive start at 05:39.
1st and 10 at CCU25 (05:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush right for 3 yards gain to the CCU28 (Magna,Dovid).
2nd and 7 at CCU28 (05:10) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short right to Alaimo,Matt for 4 yards to the CCU32

(Jones Jr.,Carl).
3rd and 3 at CCU32 (04:30) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass incomplete deep left to Mobley,Tyson QB hurried by

Murphy,Grayson.
4th and 3 at CCU32 (04:25) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass incomplete deep right to Pinckney,Sam.

UCLA at 04:25
1st and 10 at CCU32 UCLA drive start at 04:25.
1st and 10 at CCU32 (04:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Steele,Carson rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CCU30 (Bruce,Shane;

Griffin,JaQuon).
2nd and 8 at CCU30 (03:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Steele,Carson rush left for 1 yard gain to the CCU29 (Griffin,JaQuon).
3rd and 7 at CCU29 Timeout Coastal Carolina, clock 03:37.
3rd and 7 at CCU29 (03:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Dante pass incomplete short left to Ford,Kyle broken up by Bruce,Shane.
4th and 7 at CCU29 (03:25) Lopez,R.J. field goal attempt from 47 yards GOOD (H: Garbers,Ethan, LS: Gardner,Beau), clock 03:26.
1st and 10 at UCL35 Glessner,Blake kickoff 65 yards to the CCU00, Touchback PENALTY CCU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct declined

UCLA UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct declined.
Coastal Carolina 13-27 UCLA

Coastal Carolina at 03:26
1st and 10 at CCU25 Coastal Carolina drive start at 03:26.
1st and 10 at CCU25 (03:08) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson sacked for loss of 9 yards to the CCU16 (Latu,Laiatu).
2nd and 19 at CCU16 (02:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Guest,Jarrett pass complete short left to Beasley,CJ for 18 yards to the CCU34

(Nimmo Jr.,William) PENALTY UCLA Face Mask (Davies,Jaylin) 15 yards from CCU34 to CCU49, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU49 (02:46) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson pass complete short left to Pinckney,Sam for 2 yards loss to the

CCU47 (Churchwell III,Kenny).
2nd and 12 at CCU47 (02:24) No Huddle-Shotgun McCall,Grayson sacked for loss of 3 yards to the CCU44 (Latu,Laiatu), fumble by

McCall,Grayson recovered by UCLA Jones Jr.,Carl at CCU44, End Of Play.

UCLA at 02:22
1st and 10 at CCU44 UCLA drive start at 02:22.
1st and 10 at CCU44 (02:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,T.J. rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CCU42 (Isbell,Clayton).
2nd and 8 at CCU42 (01:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,T.J. rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CCU39 (Isbell,Clayton;

Mason,Micheal).



3rd and 5 at CCU39 Timeout Coastal Carolina, clock 01:31.
3rd and 5 at CCU39 (01:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,T.J. rush right for 11 yards gain to the CCU28 (Powell,Juan; Killen,JT), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU28 Kneel down by Moore,Dante at CCU31 for loss of 3 yards.
2nd and 13 at CCU31 Kneel down by Moore,Dante at CCU32 for loss of 1 yard.
3rd and 14 at CCU32 End of game, clock 00:00.

 
Coastal Carolina 13-27 UCLA


